
O~E 
C~Y 
GO\'ERNMENT 

Interoffice Memorandum 
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r 1. o R I I) A Date: February 13, 2020 RCUD 
FEB14'20Pt\4:31 

TO: Katie Smith, Deputy Clerk, Comptroller Clerk's Office 

THRU: Cheryl Gillespie, Agenda Development Supervisor 
Agenda Development Office, BCC i 

FROM: Diana M. Almodovar, P.E., County Engineer, Public Works Departmen~ 

THRU: Julie Alber, Assistant Project Manager 
Development Engineering Division, Public Works Department 
Telephone: 407-836-7928 
E-mail address: julie.alber@ocfl.net 

RE: Request for Public Hearing PTV-19-06-024 - Noemi I. Menendez. 

Applicant: 

Location: 

Estimated time required 
for public hearing : 

Hearing controversial : 

Advertising timeframes: 

Applicant/Abutters to 
Be notified : 

LEGISLATIVE FILE# 8-0 -Jo t 

Noemi I. Menendez 
4903 Pierce Arrow Drive 
Apopka, FL 32712 

S17/T20/R28 Petition to vacate a portion of 7.50 foot 
wide utility easement, containing approximately 487.50 
square feet. Public interest was created by Plat Book 34, 
Page 82, of the public records of Orange County, Florida. 
The parcel ID number is 17-20-28-4119-00-150. The 
parcel address is 4903 Pierce Arrow Drive, and the parcel 
lies in District 2. 

Two (2) minutes, not to exceed ten (10) minutes. 

No. 

Publish the petition, the Clerk's estimated hearing date, 
time and place at least 14 days prior to the date set for 
the public hearing . Publish the notice of adoption within 
30 days of the hearing date. 

Yes - Mailing labels are attached . 



Request for Public Hearing PTV # 19-06-024 - Noemi I. Menendez. 

Hearing by Fla. Statute Pursuant to Section 336.10 of the Florida Statutes. 
# or code: 

Spanish contact person: Para mas informaci6n acerca de esta vista publica, favor 
de comunicarse con la Division de lngenierfa de 
Desarrollos (Development Engineering Division) al 
numero 407-836-7921 . 

Materials being submitted as backup for public hearing request: 

1. Complete originals and exhibits 
2. Certified sketch and legal description 
3. Receipt of payment of petition fees 
4. Proof of property ownership 
5. Mailing labels 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS TO CLERK (IF ANY): 

Please notify Julie Alber of the scheduled date and time. The Development 
Engineering Division will notify the customer. 



i 
I 

PTV # 19-06-034 
Noemi I. Menendez 

If you have any questions regarding 
this map, please call 

Julie Alber 
at 407-836-7928. 

s 

Proposed Vacation D Subject Property 
10 

Feet 
1 · 200 

1 in . 17 ft 



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION 

REQUEST FOR COUNTY MAYOR'S APPROVAL 
November 6, 2019 

Request authorization to schedule a Public Hearing for Petition to Vacate 
19-06-024. This is a request from Noemi Menendez to vacate a portion of a 
7 .5 foot wide utility easement, containing approximately 487 .50 square feet 
in District 2. Staff has no objection to this request. 

I( ri 
(Date) 

NOTE: FURTHER PROCESSING NECESSARY: 

Please return to Julie Alber via interoffice mail. 



Control Number 19-06-024 
(For use by Orange County only) 

PETITION REQUESTING VACATION OF 
ORANGE COUNTY ROAD, RIGHT OF WAY OR EASEMENT 

To: Board of County Commissioners 
Orange County, Florida 

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of County Commissioners to vacate an existing 
right-of-way or easement and to disclaim any right Orange County and the public have in 

The undersigned does hereby certify: 

PUBLIC INTEREST IN RIGHT OF WAY OR EASEMENT: 
The title or interest of Orange County and the public in the above described right-of-way or 
easement is acquired and is evidenced in the following manner: (state whether public interest 
acquired by deed , dedication or prescription) . 

Public interest was created per Plat Book 34, Page 82 of the Public Records of Orange 
County, Florida. 

ATTACH SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION : Attached as Exhibit "A" is a sketch and legal 
description prepared by a registered land surveyor accurately showing and describing the 
above-described right-of-way or easement, and showing its location in relation to the 
surrounding property. 

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 'A' 

ABUTTING PROPERTY OWNER: Attached as Exh ibit "B" is a list wh ich constitutes a 
complete and accurate schedule of all abutting property owners (other than the petitioner) . 
This exhib it may also include any letters received from abutting property owners resulting 
from courtesy letters sent to them . 

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 'B' 
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ACCESS TO OTHER PROPERTY: The undersigned certifies that if this petition is granted 
and the right-of-way or easement is terminated , no other property owner will be denied 
access to and from his or her property. 

POSTING OF NOTICE: The undersigned agrees to place a notice of petition to vacate on 
the subject property in a conspicuous and easily visible location no later than ten (10) days 
prior to the public hearing on the petition . This notice will be available at the Orange County 
Public Works Division after a Public Hearing has been scheduled . 

PUBLIC UTILITIES: Attached as Exhibit "C" are certificates of public utility companies 
serving the area of the above-described property, and each utility company has certified that 
the vacating will not interfere with the utility services being provided . 

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 'C' 

NO FEDERAL OR STATE HIGHWAY AFFECTED: The undersigned certifies that, to the 
best of his or her knowledge, the above-described right-of-way or easement is not a part of 
any existing or proposed state or federal highway. It was not acquired or dedicated for state 
or federal highway purposes, and such right of way or easement is under the control and 
jurisdiction of the Board of County Commissioners. 

GROUNDS FOR GRANTING PETITION: The undersigned submits as grounds and reasons 
in support of this petition the following : (State in detail why the petition should be granted) 
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Respectfully submitted by: 

Ak«. bt,s J/wc:~ 
Print Name 

Phone Number: (~ ::JO'/,- 0707 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

COUNTY OF ORANGE 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority personally appeared : 

~\Of.,}i'i 1 0 who first by me duly sworn , 
deposes and says that hel is the petitioner named in and who signed the foregoing 
petition that he~ is duly authorized to make this verification for and on behalf of all 
petitioners; that he~ had reagd.he foregoing petition and that the statements therein 
contained are true. He@l.e is personally known to me -or producsd.,.. 

-- as ide11tificatien and 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this ZnJ day of fJclolw 
Notary Public State of ___,_[::=__.._l=O-'--fZt.C...,(=~_,,~'--------

My commission expires : Nll4-'f l\- 1 Z07.:Z-

3 of 3 

...... .. ...... JULIE A. ALBER /~m·:~:,},_ Notary Public - State oi Fiorica 
I , : W • \ Corr.mission# GG 173818 _ 
\~"; · , ""~~/ My Comm. Expires May t. . 2C2t 

·· .. J.~~}~~-,... Bonced :hro\lgh Najcr.a No:al)' Ass;, 



EXHIBIT "A" 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION AND SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION 



SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION 
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 

The 7.5 foot Utility Easement along the rear property line of Lot 15, Kelly Park Hills South - Phase 3 according to the 
plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 34, Page 82, of the Public Records of Orange County, Florida, being more 
particularly described as follow: 

Commence at the Northeast corner of said lot 15, run South, 5 feet to the Point of Beginning, run South, 65 feet; 
thence run West, 7.5 feet ; thence run North, 65 feet; thence run East, 7.5 feet ; to the Point of Beginning. 

Containing 487.50 Square Feet or 0.0112 Acres + /- . 
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Thia la NOT a survey 
This la ONLY a sketch 
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NOTES: 1408 Silverthorn Drive 
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SKE TCH AND DESCRIPTION 
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 

The 7.5 foot Utility Easement along the rear property line of Lot 15, Kel ly Pork Hills South - Phase 3 according to the 
plo t thereof, as recorded in Plot Book 34, Page 82, of the Public Records of Orange County, Florido, being more 
particu larl y descr ibed as foll ow: 

Commence 6t the Northeast corn er of said Lot 15, run South, 5 feet to t he Point of Beginning, run South, 65 feet; 
thence run West, 7.5 fee t; thence run North, 65 feet; then ce run East, 7.5 feet; to the Point of Beginning. 

Containing 487.50 Square Feet or 0.0112 Acres +/-. 
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EXHIBIT "8" 

ABUTTING PROPERTY OWNERS 



I A l,e1.~J 'j.Y= do not object to my neighbor, Noemi Menendez, who 

lives at 4903 Pierce Arrow Dr., obtaining a variance to keep her existing pool, and 



do not object to my neighbor, Noemi Menendez, who 



I &izd/ J/o/ Jo.1uq V do not object to my neighbor1 Noemi Menendez1 who 
Print / 

lives at 4903 Pierce Arrow Dr., obtaining a variance to keep her existing pool, and 

rect a screen enclosure within the required setback. 

19cq /]dee -//o?,LJ _ -IJ1, 'tie 
Address +r}{q F/ 327/Z 

32/-3?i5-<?573 



I M !)al/ s· J.loc.-d rtL-lrle not object to my neighbor, Noemi Menendez, who 
Print 

lives at 4903 Pierce Arrow Dr., obtaining a variance to keep her existing pool, and 

to erect a screen enclosure within the required setback. 

d~«A~~ nature 

1/B & O fi:: fi:/1-(lji_ iPIVl-1' w 6)/Z/ tY If:_ 
Address 

ll11rt µ If}- fZZ_ 2 2 71 Z-

lj {) 7 - 7S z_- 2-309 



Qq viol ,µ q M p±VV7 do not object to my neighbor1 Noemi Menendez, who 
Print 

lives at 4903 Pierce Arrow Dr., obtaining a variance to keep her existing pool1 and 

closure within the required setback. 

~ c, 21 P; e{ q fj r fovv Di 
Add ress 

flp(J plc'.A I P-G ) L,-71 L 

L-jc,,-~30- S- / 7~ 



I ·Te_~ ry LJ,dh:un do not object to my neighbor, Noemi Menendez, who 
Print 

lives at 4903 Pierce Arrow Dr., obtaining a variance to keep her existing pool, and v:ct a screen enclosure within th: required setback. 

/) 

U.'8'tJ2 FJerce_ Al'I' <!L-d Dr -



I _A~M,..__,_,~,..._....h ........ 9 ...... "~-'-<4----- do not object to my neighbor, Noemi Menendez, who 

lives at 4903 Pierce Arrow Dr., obtaining a variance to keep her existing pool, and 

to erect a screen enclosure within the required setback. 

~~:::;q 

4q ID P,·e cce A crow Or. 
Address 

J\popl~q, FL 31103 

Y01 '6 't>Lf qc, b5 



I ~ Wtol) ef.-ao not object to my neighbor, Noemi Menendez, who 
,;;;;;it 

lives at 4903 Pierce Arrow Dr., obtaining a variance to keep her existing pool, and 

Signature 

-~: -

2J/2 (b ,) 73i 



do not object to my neighbor, Noemi Menendez, who 
Print 

lives at 4903 Pierce Arrow Dr., obtaining a variance to keep her existing pool, and 

(

tzct ~~closure within the required setback. 

J ·. ture 

l/ft/9 P'.t.rc~ /JrODU jr. 
MrlrP<.~ 

AfcJ;; )t_;_ . -~ 3 2-7' 2-



I /1 J / M 1-/b ~o 'Zt "ft,ject to my neighbor, Noemi Menendez, who 
~ r'lrt~ 

lives at 4903 Pierce Arrow Dr., obtaining a variance to keep her existing pool, and 

enc~th 

yg-ss: p~;ru, ~0 !ft.-,. 
"-.ddr~5 

3 2 ! r z99 ,- Jo U 



I W \ I\ ;· Awl ~ 1,, do not object to my neighbor, Noemi Menendez, who 
P~n~ 

lives at 4903 Pierce Arrow Dr., obtaining a variance to keep her existing pool, and 

to erect a screen enclosure within the reQuired setback. 

~natuY? 

~L ~\~Le ~fAN '\)Q_, 

~J?y_A fG, °?J-';)1r')-



I "7;;/;j\f CH-A/)-11, A:-rV do not object to my neighbor, Noemi Menendez, who 
Print 

lives at 4903 Pierce Arrow Dr., obtaining a variance to keep her existing pool, and 

to erect a screen enclosure within the required setback. 

#~«±<~-,.//fl1-tl?-Co -l ?, ~ 2-

¥-~~ dt--LC.6' .@12.g W {) 12- ~ 
ArlrtrP<c~ 

#/l;Jk4 P:-/ 3,;;--:>1 ~ 



I l I~ do.. 'JSCJ \ Q rJd do not object to my neighbor, Noemi Menendez, who 
Print 

lives at 4903 Pierce Arrow Dr., obtaining a variance to keep her existing pool, and 

to erect a screen enclosure within the reQuired setback. 

SiR:nature 

4~o 4 -?ie.-rc--c ,A,rrC>~ tr 
A--µ:pKC)/ t?t 3u7t~ 

Arlcfrr><:<: 

4o 7- t1S ~ -- 3 3 ct w 



I ~[~not object to my neighbor, Noemi Menendez, who 

lives at 4903 Pierce Arrow Dr., obtaining a variance to keep her existing pool, and 

to erect a screen enclosure within the required setback. 

Arlrlr-~ 

Qpo(Jto1 ~ 3;;.71 ~ 

Lf 07- 3;) ( - ---;to{o ( 



~b nca lVhu :Im °odo not object to my neighbor, Noemi Menendez, who 1/U Print 

lives at 4903 Pierce Arrow Dr., obtaining a variance to keep her existing poof, and 

4AZZ:, \>,ercejvva0 Dr 
Address 

4tJ+ 2&k ~ZS- · 
A PWlLA- \CL3 2:;-1 Z 



EXHIBIT "C" 

UTILITY LETTERS 



~LETTER 
(PLEASE RE-TYPE THIS LETTER USING THE CORRECT INSIDE ADDRESS FOR EACH UTILITY 

PROVIDER LISTED BELOW- DO NOT USE THIS AS YOUR ORIGINAL!!) 

ELECTRIC 
TELEPHONE 

LE.JV 
' 

SE 
GAS 

DO NOT MAKE THIS INTO A 2 PAGE DOCUMENT!! 

Date 

Petition to Vacate: 

Dear Mr./Mrs. le--rcu,, 

I am in the process of requesting that Orange County vacate that portion of a 7 .5 foot 
wide utility easement and a portion of a 5 foot wide utility easement. The site address is 
4903 Pierce Arrow Drive and lies within the subdivision found in Plat Book 34, Page 82. 
Part of the vacation process is to provide letters showing no objection from utility 
companies who have jurisdiction in the neighborhood. 

Please review your records, complete the form below and return this letter to me. If you 
have any questions, please contact Noemi Menendez at Y:QUR N.l]M:i{ER. · ,-

Sincerely, 

Noemi Menendez 

The subject parcel is NOT within our service area . . 
·t/ The subject parcel is within our service area. W~ot have any facilities 

within the right-of-way. We have no objection to the vacation. 
__ The subject parcel is within our s~rvice area. We object to the vacation. 

Additional comments: &~ek'ti Wfi'f MIJ1~ -'&r L <)~ .• , ,/e_;_( l, / nc/tr 
5,iti,,/ii/f( "'•1 e.'i,Jt ..£/'Je..., . . 

Signature: 
Print Name: 
Title: 
Date: 



8/8/2019 

Noemi Menendez 
4903 Pierce Arrow Drive 
Apopka, Florida 

~~ ,~ 

'4'4~~ 
Centurylink 

No Reservations/No Objection 

SUBJECT: Request to vacate Utility Easements along the rear and side lot lines of Lot 15, 
Kelly Park Hills South Phase 3, situated in Section 17, Township 20 South , Range 28 East, 
Orange County, State of Florida. 

Parcel ID# 17-20-28-4119-00-150 

Dear Ms Menendez: 

Embarq Florida, Inc. d/b/a CENTURYLINK ("Centurylink") has reviewed the request for the 
subject vacation and has determined that it has no objections with respect to the areas 
proposed for vacation as shown and/or described on Exhibit "A", said Exhibit "A" attached 
hereto and incorporated by this reference. 

It is the intent and understanding of Centurylink that this Vacation shall not reduce our rights 
to any other existing easement or rights we have on this site or in the area. 

This vacation response is submitted WITH THE STIPULATION that if Centurylink facilities are 
found and/or damaged within the vacated area as described, the Applicant will bear the cost 
of relocation and repair of said facilities. 

Sincerely yours, 

Tommy Sassone 
Network Infrastructure Services 
Centurylink 
P819261 
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Charter 
Spectrum~ 

August 1, 2019 

Noemi Menendez 
4903 Pierce Arrow Dr. 
Apopka, FL. 32712 

Re: Vacate of easement 7.5 ft. rear easement 4903 Pierce Arrow Dr. 

Dear Ms. Menendez: 
Spectrum has reviewed your request to vacate of the rear 7.5ft utility easements and have no objection to 
the vacation as shown in this highlight drawing below 
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If you need and additional infonnation, please contact me at my office 407-532-85 l l . 

Sincerely, 
7 "4Uff 'D0t1t0<Jtolf 

Tracey Domosrny 
Construction Supervisor 
Charter- Spectrum 

Cc: E-mru l ednoemimenendez25@yahoo.com 



DUKE 
ENERGY~ 

Feb.3.2020 

Via email: garcia0404@gmail.com 

Ms. Noemi Menendez 
4903 Pierce Arrow Drive 
Apopka, Florida 32712 

RE: Vacation of a Platted Utility Easement 
Kelly Hills South P3, PB 34/82 
Orange County, Florida 

Dear Ms. Menendez: 

452 East Crown Point Road 
Winter Garden. Florida 34787 

lm1a.Cuadra@duke-energy.com 

o 407 905 3310 
f 407 905 3383 

Please be advised that Duke Energy Distribution and Transmission Departments have "NO 
OBJECTION" to the vacation and abandonment of the 7.50 foot Utility easement along the rear 
of Lot 15. Kelly Hills South Phase 3, as recorded in Plat Book 34. Page 82, of the Public 
Records of Orange County, Florida; more particularly as highlighted on the aerial of the property 
marked Exhibit A, attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof. 

If I can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

fu4-Ac 
Irma Cuadra 
Research Specialist II 
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Lake Apopka 
Natural Gas District 

• .. } ';f\ Pf£-i -,.o, 1t•fi .. t (• f)J 1 "o Y'-i I •t·' J Jf jf•f f ~ t I \4 ._,.. 

J 4 ' ( ',, , ,' ,4 ' ( , .. AC i Q 4 1 ;. I\, ,A I, l' J ! f } 

!June 26th 2019 

Re: Vacate Right-of-Way 

Address: 4903 Pierce Arrow Dr. 

City: Apopka 

NO CONFLICT: Lake Apopka Natural Gas District has reviewed our existing facilities at the 
above referenced address/project location and has found no existing 
facilities within the described location. Lake Apopka Natural Gas District 
DOES NOT object to the request to vacate the portion of Right-of-Way 
requested by the Homeowner. 

Domingo. Colon 
PRINT NAME 

Gas Construction Specialist 
TITLE 

6/26/2019 
DATE 



July 31, 2019 

Petition to Vacat~: 

Dear Mr. Colon 

I am rn the-process of requesting that Orange Cpunty vacate-that portion of a 

Right.:.of-Way, as shown on .the enclosed map. The site address is 4903 Pierce 
Arrqw Dr. Apopka and 1(1,5 within the subdivision_ found in Plat BQek ___ . Page_,. 

Part of the vacation process. is to provrde letters showing no objection from utility 
companies who have jurisdiction in the neighbor.hood. 

Please.-re_view your records! complete.the form betow and··retam this letter to me. 
If you have·any-questions, please-contact Noemi Menendez--at .407-304-0707. 

Sincerely, 

__ _ The sobject parcel is NOT within our ·service area 

L The subject parc€l is within our service· area. We do not have any facilities 
within the right-of,.._way~ We have no objection to the vacation. 

_ The subject parcel is within our service area. We object to. the vacation. 

Additional com~K, 

Signature: ~ 
Print Name: -O>ro~~2 Cob 
Trl:te: -6&~ Giru1.uJ.,~"' 
Date: 



STAFF COMMENTS 



O~QE J, 1)· 

C~flNtY 
GOVERl~MENT 
l'LORIDA 

P BLI C WORKS DEPARTM ENT - DEVELOPM ENT E GIN EE RI G DIVI SION 
D IA A M. ALMODOVAR, P.E. , Manager 
4200 South John Young Parkway - O rl ando. Florida 32839-9205 
407-836-7974 - Fax 407-836-8003 
e-rna,I : diana alrnodovar'.[i}oc tl .net 

October 29, 20 19 

Dear 

The fo llowing divisions have Approved the Petition to Vacate and have provided the 
following comments below. 

EPD Review 

Please contact Neal Thomas at (407) 836- 145 1 with any questions. 

Real Estate Management Review 

Please contact Steve Lorman at ( 407) 836-7065 with any questi ons. 
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4903 Pierce Arrow Dr 

Property Record - 17-20-
28-4119-00-150 

Property Summary as of 10/29/2019 

Property Name 
4903 Pierce Anow Dr 

Names 
Menendez Noemi I 

Municipality 
ORG - Un-Incorporated 

Property Use 
0103 - Single Fam Class III 

Mailing Address 
4903 Pierce Anow Dr 
Apopka, FL 32712-6038 

Physical Address 
4903 Pierce Anow Dr 
Apopka, FL 32712 

4903 PIERCE ARROW DR 06/25/2014 

Page l of 3 

Orange County Property Appra iser • 
http ://www.ocpafl .org 

QR Code For Mobile Phone 

28201141 fgoo·1 so 0811112009 

~e~ 

282017411900150 08/17/2009 2820"17411900150 02/13/2007 

ht1 ps://wvvw .ocpa!l .o rg/ Searc hes/ Parce ll nfoPr i nterF ri encll y .as px/PFSe ttings/ AA l AB l AD... I 0/29/2019 



4903 Pi erce Arrow Dr 
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Property Features 

Property Description 

KFT.T.Y PARK HlT.T.S SOOTH PHASE 3 34/82 LOT 15 

Total Land Area 

9,374 sqft (+/-) 

Land 

0.22 acres(+/-) 

Page 2 of 3 

GIS Calculated 

Land Use Code Zoning Land Units Unit Price Land Value Class Unit Price Class Value 
0100 - Single Family R-T-1 1 LOT(S) working ... working... working... working ... 

Buildings 

Model Code 

Type Code 

Buildin g Value 

01 - Single Fam Residence 

0103 - Single Fam Class III 

working ... 

Estimated New Cost working ... 

Actual Year Built 2008 

Beds 3 

Baths 

Floors 

Gross Area 

Living Area 

Exterior Wall 

Jnterior Wall 

Extra Fea tures 

2.0 

24 13 sqft 

1820 sqft 

Cb.Stucco 

Drywa ll 

Subarea Description 

BAS - Base Area 

FGR - Fin Garage 

FOP - F/Opn Prch 

Sqft 

1820 

483 

] ] 0 

Value 

working ... 

working ... 

working ... 

https://www.ocpa1l.org/Searches/ Parce1J nfoPr interFriend ly .aspx/PFSettings/ AA I AB I AD. .. I 0/29/2019 



4903 Pi erce Arrow Dr 

Description Date Built Units 
There are no extra features assoc iated with th is parcel 

Services for Location 

Utilities/Services 

Electric 

Water 

Recycling (Tuesday) 

Trash (Monday) 

Yard Waste (Tuesday) 

Elected Officials 

School Board Representative 

State Senate 

State Representative 

US Representative 

County Commissioner 

Orange County Property 
Appraiser 

Duke Energy 

Apopka 

Orange County 

Orange County 

Orange County 

Melissa Byrd 

Randolph Bracy 

Jennifer Sullivan 

Val Demings 

Christine Moore 

Rick Singh 

Page 3 of 3 

Unit Price XFOB Value 

https: //w,,vw.ocpaJl .o rg/Sea rches/Parce llnfoP rinterFriendl y.aspx/PFSe ttin gs/AA I AB I AD ... I 0/29/20 19 



For Staff Use Only: 
Specific Project Expenditure Repon (Revised November 5. 20 10) ]niti al ly submitted on -----
For use as of March I, 20 11 Updated On --------

Project Name (as filed) _______ _ 

Case o r Bid No . 
------

ORANGE COUNTY SPECIFIC PROJECT EXPENDITURE REPORT 

This lobbying expenditure form shall be completed in full and filed with all application submittals. 
This form shall remain cumulative and shall be filed with the department processing your application. 
Forms signed by a principal 's authorized agent shall include an executed Agent Authorization Form. 

This is the initial Form: ---
This is a Subsequent Form: __ _ 

II Part I 
Please complete all of the following: 

Na , ntity or owner per Orange County tax rolls) : _____ _ 

Name and Address of Principal's Authori zed Agent, if app licable: ______________ _ 

List the name and address of all lobbyists, consultants, contractors, subcontractors, individuals or business 
entities who will assist with obtaining ap roval for this project. (Additional forms may be used as necessary.) 

1. Name and address of individual or bus ess entity: _________________ __ _ 
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes _ or 

2 . Name and address of indi vidual or bosmess entity: ___________________ _ 
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes_ ~ -

3. Name and address of individual or bu · 
Are they registered Lobbyi st? Yes 

4 . Name and address of indi vidual or bus in entity: ___________________ _ 
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes_ or No_ 

5 . Name and address of individ ual or bu · ess entity: ___________________ _ 
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes_ or 

6 . Name and address of individua l or busirmss entity : _ __________________ _ 
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes_ or~ _ 

7 . Name and address of indi vidual or bu ·ness entity: ___________________ _ 
Are they registered Lobbyis t? Yes 

Page l I o f 3 



For Staff Use Only: 
Specific Projec t Expenditure Report (Revised November 5, 20 I 0) J 11 it i a I ly SU bm itted 011 -----
ForuseasofMarch 1, 20 11 Updated On _______ _ 

Part 11 
Expenditures: 

Project Name (as filed) _______ _ 

Case or Bid N o. ------

For thi s report, an "expendi ture" means money or anything of va lue g iven by the principal and/or hi s/her lobbyist 
fo r the purpose of lobbying, as defined in section 2-351 , Orange County Code. This may include public relations 
expenditures including, but not limited to, petitions, fliers, purchase of media time, cost of print and distribution 
of publicati ons. However, the term "expenditure" does not include: 

• Contributions or expend itures reported pursuant to chapter 106, Florida Statutes; 
• Federal election law, campaign-related personal services provided without compensation by 

individuals volunteering their time; 
• Any other contribution or expenditure made by or to a political party; 
• Any other contribution or expenditure rn i'trle hy i't n nrgi'l ni 7i'lt ion that is exempt fro m taxation 

under 26 U.S.C. s. 527 ors. 501(c)(4), in accordance wi th s. J 12.32 15, Florida Statutes; and/or 
• Professional fees paid to registered lobbyists assoc iated with the project or item. 

The following is a compl ete li st of al l lobbying expenditures and acti v ities (inc luding those of lobbyists, contractors, 
consultants, etc.) incurred by the principal or his/her authori zed agent and expended in connection with the above­
referenced project or issue. You need not include de minim us costs (under $50) for producing or reproducing 
graphics, aerial photographs, photocopies, surveys, studies or other documents related to this project. 

Date of Name of Party Description of Activity Amount 
Expenditure Incurring Paid 

Expenditure 

TOTAL EX PE NDED TI-II S REPORT $ ~ 

Page l 2of3 



For Staff Use Only: 
Specific Project Expenditu re Repon (Revised November 5, 2010) Initi a ll y submitted on -----
ForuseasofMarch 1, 20 11 Updated On --------

Project Name (as filed) _______ _ 
Case or Bid No. ------

Part III 
ORIGINAL SIGNATURE AND NOTARIZATION REQUIRED 

I hereby certify that information provided in this specifi c project expenditure report is true and correct based on 
my knowledge and belief. I acknowledge and agree to comply wi th the requirement of section 2-354, of the Orange 
County code, to amend thi s specific project expenditure report for any additional expenditure(s) incurred relating to 
this project prior to the scheduled Board of County Comm issioner meeting. I further acknowledge and agree that 
fai lure to comply with these requirements to fi le the specific expenditure report and all associated amendments may 
result in the delay of approval by the Board of County Commissioners for my project or item, any associated costs 
for which I shall be held responsible. In accordance withs. 837.06, Florida Statutes, I understand and acknowledge 
that whoever knowingly makes a fa lse statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the 
performance of his or her official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor in the second degree, punishable as ::::d;y;;s 775.083, Flo.._r-id~a;;.S~t;:;.a ... tu..;;ta,;;;e c...;i.._-f:l.~~~L-~~~::-.il!8'.'.::.....\----

S1gnature of Cl Pri ncipal or Cl rin 
(check appropria-r..._=:c.;,.--­

PRINT NAME AND TITLE:__,_~~~~-~'--

STATE OF FL..,QRIDA 
COUNTY OF(Q{tviQ.l 

0 

I certify that the fo regoing instrument was acknowl edged before me this J.J'J day of {0(:/-DtJRe,, , 20_!1_ by 
· -. · dt . H~is personally known to me -of hfl~ p1oduced as 

identification and di i no ake an oath. 

Witness my hand and official seal in the county and . tate stated above on the z.tu1
day of «!Ji/.tJtu r , 

in the year ZOL q 

.... ......... JULIE A. ALBER 

/m• ~' ~Pa~ Public - State of Fiorica 
1 • • • 1 Commissior. # GG 1738' S 
\_,~ ' • ,.,-./ My Comm. Expires Mzy l . 2C22 

··.,"ic;:~~~ .... 

ture of Notary Public 
No ary Public for the State of Florida 
My Commiss ion Expires: c/1&{ 4-- 1 WTl, 

S:dcrosbyl ethics pkg - fina l forms and ords\20 IO workgrouplspecilic pro1ect expendi!Ure form 3- 1-11 

Pagel3of 3 



For Staff Use Only: 
OC CE FORM 20 Jniti a ll y submitted on -------
FOR DEVELOPMENT-RELATED ITEMS (November 5, 20 10) 

For use after M:1rch I, 201 I 

Updated on __________ _ 
Project Name (as filed) ______ _ 
Case Nu mber ----------

RELATIONSHIP DISCLOSURE FORM 
FOR USE WITH DEVELOPMENT RELATED ITEMS, EXCEPT THOSE WHERE THE 

COUNTY IS THE PRINCIPAL OR PRIMARY APPLICANT 

This relat ionship disclosure form must be submitted to the Orange County department or division 
processing your app lication at the time of filing. In the event any information provided on this form 
should change, the Owner, Contract Purchaser, or Authori zed Agent(s) must file an amended form on or 
before the date the item is considered by the appropri ate board or body. 

I Part! 

TNFORMA/)ON 0~ OWNF,~ OF ~E.)Cf'ORD PER ORANGE COUNTY TAX ROLLS: 

Name: ~E ..7"2'"5: )//€h~~ 
Business Address (Street/P.O. Box, City and Zi p Code): __________ _ 

Business Phone ( ) __________ _ 

Facsimile ( ) ____________ _ 

INFORMATION ON CONTRACT PURCHASER, IF APPLICABLE: 

Name:-----------------------------
Business Address (Street/P.O. Box, City and Zip Code): __________ _ 

Business Phone ( ) __________ _ 

Facs imil e ( ) ____________ _ 

INFORMATION ON AUTHORIZED AGENT, IF APPLICABLE: 
(Agent Authorization Form also required to be att ached) 

Name :-----------------------------
Business Address (Street/P.O. Box, Ci ty and Zip Code): __________ _ 

Bus in ess Phone ( ) __________ _ 

Facs imil e ( ) -------------

Page l I o f 3 



OC CE FORM 2D 

FOR DEVELOPMENT-RELATED ITEMS (November 5, 2010) 

For use after March I, 20 11 

Part II 

For Staff Use Only: 
Initi a lly submitted on --- ----
Updated on -----------
Project Name (as filed) -------
Case Nu mber ----------

IS THE OWNER, CONTRACT PURCHASER, OR AUTHORIZED AGENT A 
REL~IVE OF THE MAYOR OR ANY MEMBER OF THE BCC? 

_YE~NO 

IS T EMA YOR OR ANY MEMBER OF THE BCC AN EMPLOYEE OF THE 
OW R, CONTRACT PURCHASER, OR AUTHORIZED AGENT? 

NO 

IS ANY PERSON WITH A DIRECT BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN THE OUTCOME 
OF THIS MATTER A BUSINESS ASSOCIATE OF THE MAYOR OR ANY 
MEMBER OF THE BCC? (When responding to this question please consider all 
consultants, attorneys, contractors/subcontractors and any other persons who may have 
bee etained by the Owner, Contract Purchaser, or Authorized Agent to assist with 
obtaim approval of this item.) 

NO 

If you responded "YES" to any of the above qu estions, please state with whom and 
explain the relationship: 

(Use additi o nal sheets of paper if necessary) 

Page l 2ofJ 



OC CE FORM 20 

FOR DEVELOPMENT-RELATED ITEMS (November 5, 2010) 

For use after March I , 201 l 

Part III 

For Staff Use Only: 
Init ia lly submitted on --------
Updated on ------------
Project Name (as filed) -------
Case Number -----------

ORIGINAL SIGNATURE AND NOTARIZATION REQUIRED 

1 hereby certify that information provided in this relationship disclosure form is true and 
correct based on my knowledge and belief. If any of thi s information changes, I further 
acknowledge and agree to amend this relationship disclosure form prior to any meeting at 
which the above-referenced project is scheduled to be heard . In accordance withs. 837.06, 
Florida Statutes, I understand and acknowledge that whoever knowingly makes a false 
statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the perfonnance of his or her 
official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor in the second degree, punishab le as provided in 
s. 775.082 ors. 775.083, Florida Statutes. 

Print Name and Tit le of Person completing this form: 

ST A TE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF0RJM!Et0 

Date: _______....,../~~0__,__f_ 

1£2r ~d&G 

fit... I certify that the foregoing i_nstrument was acknowledged before me this ..2d!J_ day of 
1,,2Vofotv , 20.11._ by f\1©8VU,., -C. J\/l~ . He§} is personally known to me m-
htt5 p1odt1sw as identification and di~ake an oath. 

(rnitness my hand and official seal in the county and state stated above on the z.,J 
day oflJL.c)olzpy , in the year1J> l9 . 

.............. ,l\Jl,.1.f;A ALBER 
/~~qli5l~ F'obffc11state of Ronda 
i • (f di~] · 1 Commission # GG 173818 
'·-.'."~~.l/ My Comm. Expires May 4. 2022 

·--'.'.'.~~~:>··· Bonced :J,rougl, Naiona No:a:y Assn 

form oc ce 2d (rela11onsh ,p di sclosure form - deve lopment ) 3- 1-1 I 

Page 13 of3 

I 

1gnature ofNotary Public 
otary Public for the State of Florida 

My Commission Expires: 

fv1rk/ Lh 1,{172: 



ORANGE COUNTY RECEIPT 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
4200 S. JOHN YOUNG PARKWAY 
ORLANDO, FL 32839-9206 

TELEPHONE: ( 407)836-7900 
{Y - I\ t:>.IJ , I • \ 

ISSUED TO: ~ 0 3 \ t::- {2[:_ £_ 1-\~Q\AJ 
FIRM OR 
INDIVIDUAL __________________________ _ 
ADDRESS ___________________________ _ 
CITY/STATE/ZIP _________________________ _ 

AMOUNT 
DRCAPPEAL $ ____ _ 

E-PROJECT $ ____ _ 

FIN. SUB. DIV. $ ____ _ 
~C&Flll $ ____ _ 

INSPECTION $ ____ _ 

PERMIT TRNSFR RFND $ ~ 
PETITION TO VACATE $ \VU-::, _ - -
RECORDING $ ____ _ 
ROW $ ____ _ 

SEPTIC TANK $ ____ _ 
uu $ ___ _ 

100-YR FLOOD STUDY $ ____ _ 

FLOOD PLAIN PERMIT $ ____ _ 
COPIES - STRMWTR $ ____ _ 

BLDG MOVE ESCORT $ ____ _ 

INSTALL SIGNS $ ____ _ 

TRAFFIC SIGNAL SVC $ ____ _ 
SPECIAL EVENT REV $ ____ _ 
MOT $ ____ _ 

COPIES $ ____ _ 
MISC $ ____ _ 

PSP 

DESCRIPTION (PERMIT#, NAME) 
- -~ ... ·1 

" 
•I' 

DP Fire Rescue 
$ __ 2700-4110 
$ __ 3100-411 0 
$ __ 3200-41 JO 
$ __ 1300-411 0 
$ __ 2420-411 0 
$ -- 0600-4110 

$ -- 2700-4030 
$ __ 3100-4030 
$ -- 3200-4030 
$ __ 1300-4030 

# --0600-2210 

$ __ 3200-4030 (ARBOR) 

$ __ 3200-41 10 (ARBOR) 

PSPCHGDET DP CHG DET DP/NS to PD CHG DET FINAL PLAT 
$ 2700-41 10 $ 2700-4030 $ 2700-4030 $ ---2700-2965 
$ 3100-4110 $ 3100-4030 $ 3100-4030 $ 3100-2965 
$ 1300-4110 $ 1300-4030 $ 1300-4030 

$ __ _ ESCROW DEPOSIT 
SJDEWALK CONTR 

$ 1 j ~ t '.3 0-.::> 
l ou , o"1..2.../ 10( _)__ I q oo~ 

;;l.....t:J.¥.1~-~.:,;t0~:...:3:...:·:...... CHECK# - I CAS $ _____ _ 

83803 
RECEIPT# ____ _ 

62-3 ( I 0/08) 


